

6th International Ulla Klinger Cup

Date:	01. November 2018 – 04. November 2018
Organizer:	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.
Venue:	Ulla-Klinger-Halle
Leader of the Competition:	Alexander Neufeld
Participants:	Age group D girls and boys born 2007/2008* Age group C girls and boys born 2005/2006 Age group B girls and boys born 2003/2004 Age group A girls and boys born 2000/2002
Program:	1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

Protocol

Female - age group A

3m springboard

Jury:

1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
2. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR
3. Novotna, Hana, CZE

WK-20 3m springboard Girls A**Results**

Diver	Club/Country	Year of birth	Result
1. Verse, Svenja	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.	2001	375.05
2. Hallaselkae, Lauren	Finland - Tiirat	2003	342.75
3. Paavola, Saija	Finland - Tiirat	2001	340.35
4. Curti, Rebecca	Germany - DHfK Leipzig	2002	338.40
5. West, Charlotte	Great Britain - Albatross Diving Club	2000	337.05
6. Paaloheimo, Anni	Finland - Tiirat	2003	322.60
7. Lethonen, Ruska	Finland - Tiirat	2002	304.10
8. Cullen, Elisabeth	Great Britain - Albatross Diving Club	2001	268.55

Detailed results

Dive	Hght	DD	Judges'	Awards	Sum	Result	Set	Total
1. Verse, Svenja, SVNA, 2001								
403B	3	2.1	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.50
103B	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	19.00
201B	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.50
301B	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	20.00
5132D	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.00
405C	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	18.00
107C	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.00
205C	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	16.50
305C	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.50
		20.6	6.6	6.0	5.6	6.2	6.1	
2. Hallaselkae, Lauren, Finland - Tiirat, 2003								
103B	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	18.00
403B	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	17.00
201B	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.00
301B	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	18.00
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	16.50
405C	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.00
107C	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	9.50
305C	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	17.00
205C	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.00
		20.6	5.5	5.7	5.7	5.9	5.3	
3. Paavola, Saija, Finland - Tiirat, 2001								
201B	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	17.50
301B	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.00
103B	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.50
403B	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.50
5231D	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.50
5233D	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.50
105B	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.50
405C	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	14.00
203B	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.00
		19.1	6.0	6.1	5.9	6.1	5.8	
4. Curti, Rebecca, DHfK, 2002								
103B	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	20.00
201B	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.00
301B	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	16.00
403B	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	19.50
5132D	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.00
205C	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	12.00
305C	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.50
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	16.50
405C	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	15.50
		20.2	5.7	5.6	5.3	5.9	6.0	

5. West, Charlotte, GBRA, 2000												
103B	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	18.50	29.60	29.60	29.60	6.
201B	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.50	36.90	66.50	66.50	4.
301B	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.00	36.10	102.60	102.60	3.
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.00	37.80	140.40	140.40	1.
5132D	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.00	37.80	178.20	178.20	1.
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	15.00	36.00	214.20	214.20	3.
205C	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	11.50	32.20	246.40	246.40	5.
305C	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.50	43.40	289.80	289.80	4.
405C	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.50	47.25	337.05	337.05	5.
		20.2	5.6	5.7	5.7	5.8	5.6					
6. Paaloheimo, Anni, Finland - Tiirat, 2003												
403B	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	17.00	35.70	35.70	35.70	1.
201B	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.50	36.90	72.60	72.60	1.
301B	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.00	36.10	108.70	108.70	1.
103B	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.50	26.40	135.10	135.10	6.
5331D	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	17.00	35.70	170.80	170.80	6.
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	16.00	38.40	209.20	209.20	7.
5233D	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.50	42.00	251.20	251.20	4.
205C	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.00	33.60	284.80	284.80	6.
305C	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	13.50	37.80	322.60	322.60	6.
		19.9	5.5	5.7	5.7	5.4	5.2					
7. Lethonen, Ruska, Finland - Tiirat, 2002												
103B	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.00	33.60	33.60	33.60	3.
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	18.00	37.80	71.40	71.40	2.
201B	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.50	33.30	104.70	104.70	2.
301B	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.50	33.25	137.95	137.95	4.
5231D	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	19.00	38.00	175.95	175.95	5.
5233D	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.50	37.20	213.15	213.15	4.
205C	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	11.50	32.20	245.35	245.35	6.
105B	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.50	30.00	275.35	275.35	7.
303B	3	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.50	28.75	304.10	304.10	7.
		19.3	5.4	5.4	5.3	5.4	5.3					
8. Cullen, Elisabeth, GBRA, 2001												
103B	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.00	27.20	27.20	27.20	8.
201B	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	13.50	24.30	51.50	51.50	8.
301B	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.00	32.30	83.80	83.80	8.
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.50	32.55	116.35	116.35	8.
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.00	33.60	149.95	149.95	8.
105B	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.50	30.00	179.95	179.95	8.
203B	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	10.00	22.00	201.95	201.95	8.
5233D	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.50	39.60	241.55	241.55	8.
405C	3	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	10.00	27.00	268.55	268.55	8.
		19.2	4.8	4.7	4.7	4.8	4.8					

Judges:

- | | |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| 1. Taghbostani, Saeid, SUI | 2. Becker, Philipp, DSV |
| 3. Novotna, Hana, CZE | 4. Axer, Rebekka, TPSK |
| 5. Hoppe, Maria, GERS | |

Referee: Borgo, Romuald, FRAN
 Protocol: Verse, Guido, SVNA